Item No. 8 Increased in Authorized Share Capital of the Company 

To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:  

“RESOLVED THAT increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Rupees 
3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores fifty Lakhs Only) consisting of 35,00,000 (Thirty five Lakhs Only) equity 
shares of face value Rs. 10.00/- each to Rupees 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) consisting 
of 55,00,000 (Fifty Five Lakhs Only) equity shares of face value  Rs. 10.00/- each, and consequent alteration 
in Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company relating to the share capital of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, Director of the Company